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16cm Speaker

Precautions
•Do not continuously use the speaker system

beyond the peak power handling capacity.
•Keep recorded tapes, watches, and personal

credit cards using magnetic coding away from
the speaker system to protect them from
damage caused by the magnets in the
speakers.

•During installation, do not touch the speaker
cones in order to prevent damage to them.

Précautions
•Évitez de soumettre le système de haut-

parleurs à une utilisation continue au-delà de
la capacité de traitement de la puissance de
crête.

•Gardez les bandes enregistrées, les montres et
les cartes de crédit utilisant un code
magnétique à l’écart du système de haut-
parleurs pour éviter tout dommage causé par
les aimants des haut-parleurs.

•Pendant le montage, veiller à ne pas toucher le
cône du haut-parleur, pour ne pas
l’endommager.

Precauciones
•Procure no utilizar el sistema de altavoces en

forma continua con una potencia que
sobrepase la potencia admisible.

•Mantenga alejados del sistema de altavoces las
cintas grabadas, relojes o tarjetas de crédito
con codificación magnética para evitar daños
que posiblemente causarían los imanes de los
altavoces.

•Durante el montaje, tenga cuidado de no tocar
el cono del altavoz, porque podría dañarse.

Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
• Verwenden Sie das Lautsprechersystem nicht

kontinuierlich über der maximalen
Belastbarkeit.

• Halten Sie bespielte Tonbänder, Uhren und
Kreditkarten mit Magnetcodierung von den
Lautsprechern fern, um eine Beschädigung
durch die Lautsprechermagnete zu vermeiden.

•Berühren Sie beim Einbau nicht die
Lautsprecherkegel, da sie sonst beschädigt
werden können.

Forholdsregler
•Højttalersystemet må ikke i længere tid ad

gangen betjenes ud over dets spidseffekt.
•Anbring ikke indspillede bånd, ure og

personlige betalingskort med magnetkoder i
nærheden af højttalersystemet, da de ellers kan
blive beskadigede af højttalermagneterne.

•Undgå at berøre højttalerkeglerne ved
installationen, så de ikke beskadiges.

Yleisiä käyttöohjeita
•Älä käytä kaiutinjärjestelmää jatkuvasti sen

tehonsietokyvyn ylittävällä voimakkuudella.
•Pidä äänitetyt kasetit, kellot ja magneetti-

koodeja sisältävät luottokortit etäällä
kaiutinjärjestelmästä, etteivät kaiuttimien
sisällä olevat magneetit vahingoittaisi niitä.

•Älä kosketa asennuksen aikana
kaiutinkartioihin niiden vahingoittamisen
estämiseksi.

Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensiones
Abmessungen
Mål
Mitat

Unit: mm (in)
Unité : mm (po)
Unidad: mm (")
Einheit: mm (")
Enhed: mm
Yksikkö : mm

Technische Daten
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Lautsprecher 2 Wege, koaxial:

Tieftöner 16 cm, Konus-
Typ
Hochtöner 5,2 cm, Konus-
Typ

Max. Leistung 160 W
Nennleistung 45 W
Impedanz 4 Ω
Empfindlichkeit 91 dB/W/m
Frequenzgang 35 – 26.000 Hz
Gewicht ca. 950 g pro Lautsprecher
Mitgeliefertes Zubehör Montageteile

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Lautsprecher Doppel-Konus-System,

16 cm
Max. Leistung 140 W
Nennleistung 40 W
Impedanz 4 Ω
Empfindlichkeit 90 dB/W/m
Frequenzgang 40 – 20.000 Hz
Gewicht ca. 650 g pro Lautsprecher
Mitgeliefertes Zubehör Montageteile

Änderungen, die dem technischen Fortschritt
dienen, bleiben vorbehalten.

Einsatz von Wellpappe als
Transportschutz.

Tekniske data
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Højttaler Koaksial 2-vejs:

Woofer 16 cm kegletype
Diskanthøjttaler 5,2 cm
kegletype

Spidseffekt 160 watt
Mærkeeffekt 45 watt
Impedans 4 Ω
Følsomhed 91 dB/W/m
Frekvensreaktion 35 – 26.000 Hz
Vægt Ca. 950 g pr. højttaler
Medfølgende tilbehør Dele til installation

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Højttaler 16 cm dobbelt kegle

type
Spidseffekt 140 W
Mærkeeffekt 40 W
Impedans 4 Ω
Følsomhed 90 dB/W/m
Frekvensreaktion 40 – 20.000 Hz
Vægt Ca. 650 g pr. højttaler
Medfølgende tilbehør Dele til installation

Design og tekniske data kan ændres uden
forudgående varsel.

Der er brugt bølgepap til emballagen.

Tekniset tiedot
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Kaiutin Koaksiaalinen 2-tie:

Bassokaiutin 16 cm
kartiotyyppinen
Diskanttikaiutin 5,2 cm
kartiotyyppinen

Huipputeho 160 wattia
Nimellisteho 45 wattia
Impedanssi 4 W
Herkkyys 91 dB/W/m
Taajuusvaste 35 – 26 000 Hz
Paino Noin 950 g kaiutinta kohti
Toimitetut lisävarusteet

Asennusosat

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Kaiutin 16 cm kaksoiskartio
Huipputeho 140 W
Nimellisteho 40 W
Impedanssi 4 W
Herkkyys 90 dB/W/m
Taajuusvaste 40 – 20 000 Hz
Paino Noin 650 g kaiutinta kohti
Toimitetut lisätarvikkeet

Asennusosat

Ulkonäköä ja teknisiä yksityiskohtia voidaan
muuttaa ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

Aaltopahvia on käytetty
pakkauspehmusteena.

Traitement des appareils
électriques et électroniques en fin
de vie (Applicable dans les pays de
l’Union Européenne et aux autres
pays européens disposant de
systèmes de collecte sélective)

Ce symbole, apposé sur le produit ou sur son
emballage, indique que ce produit ne doit pas être
traité avec les déchets ménagers. Il doit être remis à un
point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des
équipements électriques et électroniques. En s’assurant
que ce produit est bien mis au rebut de manière
appropriée, vous aiderez à prévenir les conséquences
négatives potentielles pour l’environnement et la santé
humaine. Le recyclage des matériaux aidera à préserver
les ressources naturelles. Pour toute information
supplémentaire au sujet du recyclage de ce produit,
vous pouvez contacter votre municipalité, votre
déchetterie ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le
produit.

Disposal of Old Electrical &
Electronic Equipment (Applicable
in the European Union and other
European countries with separate
collection systems)

This symbol on the product or on its packaging
indicates that this product shall not be treated as
household waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the
applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical
and electronic equipment. By ensuring this product is
disposed of correctly, you will help prevent potential
negative consequences for the environment and human
health, which could otherwise be caused by
inappropriate waste handling of this product. The
recycling of materials will help to conserve natural
resources. For more detailed information about
recycling of this product, please contact your local
Civic Office, your household waste disposal service or
the shop where you purchased the product.

Tratamiento de los equipos
eléctricos y electrónicos al final de
su vida útil (aplicable en la Unión
Europea y en países europeos con
sistemas de recogida selectiva de
residuos)

Este símbolo en el equipo o el embalaje indica que el
presente producto no puede ser tratado como residuos
domésticos normales, sino que debe entregarse en el
correspondiente punto de recogida de equipos
eléctricos y electrónicos. Al asegurarse de que este
producto se desecha correctamente, Ud. ayuda a
prevenir las consecuencias negativas para el medio
ambiente y la salud humana que podrían derivarse de
la incorrecta manipulación en el momento de
deshacerse de este producto. El reciclaje de materials
ayuda a conservar los recursos naturales. Para recibir
información detallada sobre el reciclaje de este
producto, póngase en contacto con el ayuntamiento, el
punto de recogida más cercano o el establecimiento
donde ha adquirido el producto.

Entsorgung von gebrauchten
elektrischen und elektronischen
Geräten (anzuwenden in den
Ländern der Europäischen Union
und anderen europäischen
Ländern mit einem separaten
Sammelsystem für diese Geräte)

Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung
weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als
normaler Haushaltsabfall zu behandeln ist, sondern an
einer Annahmestelle für das Recycling von elektrischen
und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden muss.
Durch Ihren Beitrag zum korrekten Entsorgen dieses
Produkts schützen Sie die Umwelt und die Gesundheit
Ihrer Mitmenschen. Umwelt und Gesundheit werden
durch falsches Entsorgen gefährdet. Materialrecycling
hilft, den Verbrauch von Rohstoffen zu verringern.
Weitere Informationen über das Recycling dieses
Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer Gemeinde, den
kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben oder dem
Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

Kassering af gammelt elektrisk og
elektronisk udstyr (gældende i EU
og andre europæiske lande med
separate indsamlingssystemer).

Dette symbol på produktet eller på dets
emballage angiver, at produktet ikke må behandles
som husholdningsaffald. Det skal i stedet indleveres til
et indsamlingssted for genbrug af elektrisk og
elektronisk udstyr. Ved at sikre, at dette produkt
bortskaffes korrekt, hindres eventuelle negative følger
for miljø og mennesker, som ellers kunne forårsages af
forkert affaldsbehandling for produktet. Genbrug af
materialer bidrager til bevaring af naturens ressourcer.
For nærmere oplysninger om genbrug af dette produkt
kan du henvende dig til dine lokale myndigheder,
husholdningsaffaldsservice eller den butik, hvor du
købte produktet.

Vanhojen sähkö- ja elektroniikka-
laitteiden hävittäminen (sovelletaan
Euroopan unionissa ja muissa
Euroopan maissa, joissa on erilliset
kierrätysjärjestelmät)
Tämä tuotteessa tai sen pakkauksessa

oleva symboli ilmoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa
käsitellä talousjätteenä. Se pitää sen sijaan jättää
käytössä olevaan sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden
keräyspisteeseen. Varmistamalla, että tämä tuote
hävitetään oikein autat estämään sen mahdollisesti
aiheuttamat kielteiset vaikutukset ympäristölle ja
ihmisten terveydelle, mikä voisi muussa tapauksessa
olla tulos tämän tuotteen väärästä jätekäsittelystä.
Materiaalien kierrätys mahdollistaa luonnonvarojen
säästämisen. Lisätietoja tämän tuotteen kierrätyksestä
saat paikalliselta ympäristöviranomaiselta, oman
taloutesi jätteet keräävältä yritykseltä tai tämän
tuotteen ostoliikkeestä.

Installation/Connections

Installation/Connexions

Instalación/Conexiones

Installation/Anschluss

Installation/tilslutning

Asennus/liitännät
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Specifications
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Speaker Coaxial 2-way:

Woofer 16 cm (6 3/8 in)
cone type
Tweeter 5.2 cm (2 1/8 in)
cone type

Peak power 160 W
Rated power 45 W
Impedance 4 Ω
Sensitivity 91 dB/W/m
Frequency response 35 – 26,000 Hz
Mass Approx. 950 g (2 lb 2 oz)

per speaker
Supplied accessories Parts for installation

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Speaker 16 cm (6 3/8 in) dual-cone

type
Peak power 140 W
Rated power 40 W
Impedance 4 Ω
Sensitivity 90 dB/W/m
Frequency response 40 – 20,000 Hz
Mass Approx. 650 g (1 lb 7 oz)

per speaker
Supplied accessories Parts for installation

Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.

Corrugated cardboard is used for the
packaging cushions.

Caractéristiques
techniques
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Haut-parleur Coaxial à 2 voies :

Woofer de 16 cm (6 3/8 po)
type conique
Tweeter de 5,2 cm (2 1/8

po)  type conique
Puissance de crête 160 W
Puissance nominale 45 W
Impédance 4 Ω
Sensibilité 91 dB/mW
Réponse en fréquence 35 – 26 000 Hz
Poids Environ 950 g (2 lb 2 oz)

par haut-parleur
Accessoires fournis Eléments d’installation

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Haut-parleur 16 cm (6 3/8 po) type

double cône
Puissance de crête 140 W
Puissance nominale 40 W
Impédance 4 Ω
Sensibilité 90 dB/mW
Réponse en fréquence 40 – 20 000 Hz
Poids Environ 650 g (1 lb 7 oz)

par haut-parleur
Accessoires fournis Eléments d’installation

La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes à
modification sans préavis.

La prévention contre les chocs est
assurée par une protection en carton
ondulé.

Especificaciones
XS-MP1620W/XS-MP1620B
Altavoz Coaxial de 2 vías:

Graves 16 cm, tipo cónico
Agudos 5,2 cm, tipo
cónico

Corriente máxima 160 W
Corriente nominal 45 W
Impedancia 4 Ω
Sensibilidad 91 dB/W/m
Respuesta de frecuencia 35 – 26 000 Hz
Peso Aprox. 950 g por altavoz
Accesorios suministrados

Componentes para
instalación

XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B
Altavoz Tipo cónico doble de

16 cm
Corriente máxima 140 W
Corriente nominal 40 W
Impedancia 4 Ω
Sensibilidad 90 dB/W/m
Respuesta de frecuencia 40 – 20 000 Hz
Peso Aprox. 650 g por altavoz
Accesorios suministrados

Componentes para
instalación

Diseño y especificaciones sujetos a cambio sin previo
aviso.

Se ha utilizado cartón ondulado como
material de relleno y de protección para
este producto.
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2*

Black striped cord
Cordon rayé noir
Cable con raya negra
Schwarz gestreifte Leitung
Sortstribet ledning
Mustaraitainen johto

1

c

2

3

3

4

Mounting/Montage/Montaje/Montage/Montering/Asennus

Parts list/Liste des pièces/Lista de las piezas/
Teileliste/Medfølgende dele/Osaluettelo

Before mounting
A depth of at least 61 mm (2 1/2 in) (51 mm
(2 1/8 in))* is required for flush mounting.
Measure the depth of the area where you are to
mount the speaker.

Avant le montage
Une profondeur d’au moins 61 mm (2 1/2 po)
(51 mm (2 1/8 po))* est nécessaire pour effectuer
le montage encastré. Mesurez la profondeur de
l’emplacement où vous souhaitez monter le
haut-parleur.

Antes del montaje
Para el montaje alineado, es necesaria una
profundidad mínima de 61 mm (51 mm)*. Mida
la profundidad del lugar donde desea montar el
altavoz.

Unit: mm (in)
Unité : mm (po)
Unidad: mm (")
Einheit: mm (")
Enhed: mm
Yksikkö : mm

* White cord — Left speaker
Gray cord — Right speaker

* Cordon blanc — Haut-parleur gauche
Cordon gris — Haut-parleur droit

* Cable blanco — Altavoz izquierdo
Cable gris — Altavoz derecho

* Weißes Kabel — Linker Lautsprecher
Graues Kabel — Rechter Lautsprecher

* Hvid ledning – venstre højttaler
Grå ledning – højre højttaler

* Valkoinen johto — Vasen kaiutin
Harmaa johto — Oikea kaiutin

Mark the 4 bolt holes and make them 3.2 mm (1/8 in) in diameter.
Marquer les 4 orifices des boulons et percer des trous de 3,2 mm (1/8 po) de diamètre.
Marque los orificios para los 4 pernos y haga agujeros de 3,2 mm de diámetro.
Markieren Sie die 4 Schraubenlöcher und bohren Sie Löcher mit 3,2 mm Durchmesser.
Marker de fire huller til skruerne, som skal være 3,2 mm i diameter.
Merkitse neljä reikää pulteille ja tee niistä halkaisijaltaan 3,2 mm:n suuruisia.

Mounting example/Exemple de montage/
Ejemplo de montaje/Montagebeispiel/
Monteringseksempel/Asennusesimerkki

2 3

4

× 8

M4 × 30 mm
× 8

4 m
× 2

1

Left speaker
Haut-parleur gauche
Altavoz izquierdo
Linker Lautsprecher
Venstre højttaler
Vasen kaiutin

Right speaker
Haut-parleur droit
Altavoz derecho
Rechter Lautsprecher
Højre højttaler
Oikea kaiutin

Black striped
Rayé noir
Con raya negra
Schwarz gestreift
Sortstribet
Mustaraitainen

Gray
Gris
Gris
Grau
Grå
Harmaa

Black striped
Rayé noir
Con raya negra
Schwarz gestreift
Sortstribet
Mustaraitainen

White
Blanc
Blanco
Weiß
Hvid
Valkoinen

2 2

Power amplifier
Amplicateur de puissance
Amplificador de potencia

Endverstärker
Effektforstærker
Päätevahvistin

Connections/Connexions/Conexiones/Anschlüsse/
Tilslutninger/Liitännät

Vor der Montage
Für eine versenkte Montage ist eine Einbautiefe
von mindestens 61 mm (51 mm)* erforderlich.
Messen Sie die Tiefe an der Stelle, an der der
Lautsprecher montiert werden soll.

Inden montering
Der kræves en dybde på mindst 61 mm (51
mm)* til forsænket montering. Mål dybden af
det område, hvor du vil montere højttaleren.

Ennen asentamista
Vähintään 61 mm:n (51 mm) asennussyvyys*
vaaditaan uppoasennuksessa. Mittaa alueen
syvyys ajatellusta asennuspaikasta.

* XS-MP1610W/XS-MP1610B

ø 3.2 (1/8)

ø 126 (5)
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